

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 3248/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2024 in CRADB No. 1238/2024 11-12-2024 in CRADB No. 1181/2024 11-12-2024 in CRADB No. 1150/2024 11-12-2024 in CRADB No. 1136/2024 11-12-2024 in CRADB No. 1278/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

MADHURI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN DAS @ KARIYA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION , IA No. 21888/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 21887/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 31-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv K Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is granted.

2. Issue notice, returnable on 17.03.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR