

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2126-2130/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2024 in CRADB No.1238/2024, CRADB No.1181/2024, CRADB No. 1150/2024, CRADB No.1136/2024 and CRADB No.1278/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

MADHURI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN DAS @ KARIYA & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.21888/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.
Mr. Anil Verma, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the outset, the learned counsel appearing for respondent

no.4 submits that he would be filing his vakalatnama and also counter affidavit for which the Court may grant some reasonable time.

2. Accordingly, as prayed for, the matter be listed on 07.04.2025.

3. In the meantime, it shall be open to the remaining respondents also to file counter affidavit, if so desired.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)