

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 2126-2130/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2024 in CRADB No. 1238/2024 11-12-2024 in CRADB No. 1181/2024 11-12-2024 in CRADB No. 1150/2024 11-12-2024 in CRADB No. 1136/2024 11-12-2024 in CRADB No. 1278/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

MADHURI DEVI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ARJUN DAS @ KARIYA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 85155/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 21888/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-04-2026 This matter was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Vandna Beri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi, AOR  
Ms. Safeena Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhi Bhardwarj, Adv.  
Ms. Manasi Sridhar, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Gill, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Chandra Jaiswal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Akash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mahender Rathour, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, AOR  
Dr. Pranav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.  
Ms. Sabnam Sultana, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mohit Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

**O R D E R**

As jointly prayed for, list on 08.05.2026.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR